#### **Annexure-1**



# Central University of Himachal Pradesh [Established under the Central Universities Act 2009] Dharamshala, District Kangra - 176215 (HP) www.cuhimachal.ac.in

# <u>Department of Himachal Pradesh Kendriya Vishwavidyalaya Business School</u> <u>School of Commerce and Management Studies, Dhauladhar Parisar-II</u>

Dated: 08. 01. 2024

### Advertisement

Applications are invited for the post of **Research Assistant** (purely on temporary/ contract basis) under the ICSSR sponsored Research Project: Special Call for Short-term Empirical Research 2023-24 entitled "Impact of Skill India Mission on Youth: A Study of B.Voc. Programme in Himachal Pradesh" in the department of Himachal Pradesh Kendriya Vishwavidyalaya Business School (HPKVBS), School of Commerce and Management Studies (SCMS), Central University of Himachal Pradesh as per details given below:

Sl. No.	Post	Qualification
1.	Research Assistant	Essential Qualification:
	( Two Post)	Ph.D./M.Phil/ Post graduate in SOCIAL SCIENCE
		DISCIPLINE and preferably in Management with
		minimum 55% marks
		Desirable Qualification:
		Knowledge of data analysis
		Experience of working in research project
		Age: Preferably below 35 years.
		Consolidated Emoluments: Rs.32, 000/- p.m.
		<b>Duration</b> : 02 months

**How to Apply**: Interested candidates who fulfil the above conditions may submit their application by clicking on this goggle form <a href="https://forms.gle/He8yZC5FdLiFBHB77">https://forms.gle/He8yZC5FdLiFBHB77</a> before 11:59 PM, 14<sup>th</sup> January (Sunday), 2024.

**Process of Selection**: The selection shall be made on the basis of merit. The eligible candidates are required to appear for interview before the duly constituted Selection

Committee. The scheduled date, time and mode of interview shall be intimated to the eligible candidates through phone/ e-mail. Incomplete applications shall be rejected without notice.

For any clarification and query, you may send an email to **rawatsuryarashmi@hpcu.ac.in** or call **6230282186**.

Prof. (Dr.) Surya Rashmi Rawat
Project Co-ordinator and Project Director
HPKVBS, SCMS Central University of Himachal Pradesh

#### Copy to:

- 1. All the concerned.
- 2. System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for hosting on the University website.
- 3. HoD, HPKVBS, University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-II.
- 4. Dean, SoC&MS, University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-II.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-II.
- 6. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 7. PS to VC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Prof. (Dr.) Surya Rashmi Rawat
Project Co-ordinator and Project Director
HPKVBS, SCMS Central University of Himachal Pradesh